

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2728 OF 2017**

Merck Limited & Anr. .. Petitioners

v/s.

Union of India & Anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Gulnar Mistry and Mr. Rihal Kazi i/b. M & M Legal Ventures for  
the Petitioner.

Mr. A.M.Sethna a/w. D.P. Singh for the Respondent.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED : JUNE 14, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the respondent, stand  
over to 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2018, in order to enable him to take instructions  
and file affidavit.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**