

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2728 OF 2017

Merck Limited and Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Kumar Mistry, Mr. Shanmugam and Mr. Aniket Katre i/b. M & M Legal Ventures, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Advait Sethna a/w. Mr. D.P. Singh, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI AND
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2019.

P.C.:

. Respondents are seeking time of one week and learned counsel states that reply affidavit has been dispatched but is to be received by his office.

2. Counsel for the Petitioners points out that last chance was already given.

3. In this situation, we grant Respondents time till 14th March, 2019 to file reply.

4. We grant further one week time to the Petitioners and list the matter on 27th March, 2019.

5. However, till then no coercive steps shall be taken against the Petitioners.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)